0
..

Change Order

IA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
HCSD BROOKSVILLE ES HVAC
RENOVATIONS

OWNER: (Nume and address)
SCHOOL DISTRICT OF HERNANDO
COUNTY FLORIDA

8016 MOBLEY ROAD BROOKSVILLE,

FL 34601

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

Contract For: HVAC REPLACEMENT
FOR BROOKSVILLE ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

Date: FEFBRUARY 24" 2023

ARCHITECT: (Nume and address}
SGM ENGINEERING, INC

935 LAKE BALDWIN LANE
ORLANDO, FL 32814

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number 001
Date: DECEMBER 18" 2024

CONTRACTOR: (Name und address)
JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION

5411 SKYCENTER DRIVE, SUITE 200
TAMPA, FL 33607

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if apphicable attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives )

FINAL RECONCILIATION CHANGE ORDER FOR PHASE 11 CLOSEOQUT SEE ATTACHED CONSTRUCTION COST SUMMARY

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,414,150.06
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2.414,150.06
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order 1n the amount of $ 684,559.68
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,729,590.38

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 9/30:2024

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order i1s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SGM ENGINEFRING, INC JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION SCHOOL DISTRICT OF HERNANDO
COUNTY FLORIDA

@CH"ECT ( . srggpr)man o C(’? RACT%‘WN name) %ﬂ:

obak Shahnami I ssigmanregere g .
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ,S?NA!URE
BOBBY Shahnami ERIC DELISLE, PROJECT MANAGER /D/ /)d/‘ /‘V PQTﬂf ijef
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED AME AND TITLE /

1/10/2025 2hisley (3/202%
DATE DATE DATE / it £
AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 . 2001 and 2017. Ali rights reserved. “The American lnslil.ule of Architects,” “Amarican Institute of

Architects,” “AlA." the AIA Lago, and “AlA Confract Documenls” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 10:05 14 1
ET on 12/19/2024 under Order No.3104241435 which expires on 03/12/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com,

User Notes: (3BO9ADA3C)



8€°065°62L°L $ junowyy }oenuo) jeuld

(89'655'¥89) $ unuaAQ / sbuineg jejo)
11'059°022 $ sbulneg [enjoy >u:mm:_u=oo j98foad pasnun Jeuiq
16°806°Cot ¢  sBuiaeg enjoy (AousbBunuos pasnun Buipn|oxa) UNLIBAQ / SBulAeg YJOA 1O 350D
82°065'62.°L $ JS09 [euig

:Alewiing SbuiAeg josaloig
90'0SL'vLY'T $ Z 9seyd juswasejday QYAH Asejuawa|3 ajjiasyoolg ‘L2L00¥Z¥0Z Od

05’ Lyl 've $ %00°L (wns j0B43U02 UO paje|no|ed) AjiIqer [els8uss)
0067V $ 1809 |enjoe aouelnsu| ysiy siapjing
€L'90L‘8lL $ %G/°0 (wns 32e43U09 UO paje|Nd|ed) puog JuswAed @ SIUBLLIOMS
66°00L'02 $ %08 (340Mm JO 3509 UO pajejnajed) pienbang
15°1€8°22 $ %08t 2179 1old B peayieno IND
90°0SL Vv $ 0 (siseg @84 uonesuadwo)) IO [€30INS UOIIINIISUOD)

- $ wswdinbg QyAH 8seyaind-aid ‘g
90°0SLvL¥'e $ wng joequo) jeulbuQ vy

Aiewwing 3so) jeuly

NS SSRER e e L 3 SRR L

~ Aueny S kondinseEia

wng joesuo)

Z @seyd juswaoejday OYAH Atejuswia|3 ajjiAsyoolg ‘LLL00¥Z#0Z Od|

v20z/8LiZl
fQuno) opueulay

2012102 ON 3908load




